OP \$65.00 4257580

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM336325

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gerber Finance		03/18/2015	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOREBOUND LLC	
Street Address:	50 Broad Street, Suite 1920	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10004	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: NEW YORK	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4257580	STOREBOUND
Registration Number:	4520150	STOREBOUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: marina.kelly@thomsonreuters.com

Correspondent Name: James Murray

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125

Address Line 2: CT Lien Solutions

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James Murray	
SIGNATURE:	/Marina Kelly, Thomson Reuters/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/26/2015	

Total Attachments: 3

source=Storebound TM Release#page1.tif source=Storebound TM Release#page2.tif source=Storebound TM Release#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0634

RECORDATION FOI TRADEMA	
	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
Name of conveying party(les): Gerber Finance Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? No
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation- State: New York ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) Additional names of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) March 19, 2015 Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship Corporation Citizenship V Other LLC If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Annex I attached C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Annex Lattached Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes No
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: James Murray Internal Address: CT Lien Solutions Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers
State: OH Zip: 43219 Phone Number: 614-280-3566 Fax Number: 800-914-4240 Email Address: james.murray@wolterskluv	Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number
9. Signature: Signature Leslie Kirsner Name of Person Signing	March 26, 2015 Date Total number of pages including cover 3 sheet, attachments, and document:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, pursuant to a Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of May 31, 2013, recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on June 11, 2014, StoreBound LLC (the "Assignor") assigned to and granted to Gerber Finance Inc. ("Assignee"), a security interest in all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to United States Trademarks set forth on Annex I hereto (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to provide a document suitable for recording in the United States Patent and Trademark office for purposes of recording the release, relinquishment and discharge of its security interest in the Trademarks;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for good and valuable consideration, Assignee hereby relinquishes, releases and discharges its security interest in the Trademarks.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignee has caused this Notice of Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed as of March 19, 2015.

GERBER FINANCE INC.

Name

Vres dut

ANNEX I <u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Reg. No.	Reg, Date	Owner of Record
STOREBOUND	4257580	12/11/12	StoreBound LLC
STOREBOUND	4520150	4/29/14	StoreBound LLC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005486 FRAME: 0637

RECORDED: 03/26/2015